Consultee Comment for planning application 6/2019/1370/MAJ

Received Date

Attachments

26/08/2019 11:30:17

Application Number	6/2019/1370/MAJ
Location	Land to the east of Firs Wood Close, Northaw
Proposal	Erection of 26 dwellings and associated access
Case Officer	Mr William Myers
Organisation	The Gardens Trust
Name	The Gardens Trust
Address	70 Cowcross Street London EC1M 6EJ
Type of Comment	Object
Туре	
Comments	Thank you for consulting The Gardens Trust, of which HGT is a member. We have studied the documents added to this application, including the Heritage Statement. The suggestion that the landscape could be recorded before development is misleading. Heritage assets should be conserved and protected (NPPF). This site has been researched by HGT and is oconsidered not only to be an extant remnant of an early 19th estate, many of which have now vanished completely, and thus on the HGT's own List. but also to contribute to the rural nature of the area which affects the setting of many of the heritage assets in Northaw.